
 
 

If you would like to be added to this list, or if the details of your group need to be updated, please contact 
us by emailing southcentral@parkinson.org. 
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Arkansas Support Groups by City 
We do our best to maintain a current list, but we advise that you call the number prior to 

attending to ensure the group is still active. 
 

Unless otherwise specified, these listings are independent and unaffiliated with the Parkinson’s 
Foundation. 
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Groups may occasionally change the date and time of their meeting. Please use the contact information 

listed with the group to confirm they are meeting. 
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Benton, Washington & Carroll Counties 
 
Location: Rotates 
For more information, contact Brandy Conyers at bconyers@rogerar.gov.  
 
Conway 
 
Location: Conway, AR 72034 
For more information, contact Bronnie Rose at 501.246.1972 or 
Bronnierose08@gmail.com 
 
El Dorado 
 
El Dorado Support Group (updated December 2023) 
Location: El Dorado, AR 71730 
For more information, contact Nancy Bailey at 870.234.7410 ext. 105 or 
nbailey@aaaswa.net.  
 
Eureka Springs 
 
People with Parkinson’s and their Care Partners 
Location: Eureka Springs, AR 72632 
For more information, contact Sally Williams Gorrell at 479.981.1587; 479.253.5547 or 
sarahg@arkansas.net. 
 
Fayetteville 
 
Lewy Body Care Partners 
Location: Fayetteville, AR 72701 
For more information, contact Christine Smith at 832.693.5234 or 
csmith0598@sbcglobal.net 
 
People with Parkinson’s and their Care Partners 
Location: Fayetteville, AR 72703 
For more information, contact Shawnna Allbritton at 479.444.2200 or 
Shawnna.allbritton@healthsouth.com. 
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Fort Smith 
 
ACHE Parkinson’s Support Group (updated December 2023) 
The support group aims to build an inclusive community that supports all people 
impacted by Parkinson’s and provides them with the tools to thrive.  
Location: Fort Smith, AR 72916 – Meeting in-person and online 
Fee: No 
For more information, contact Kaci Handlery at 479.401.6017 or 
Kaci.Handlery@achehealth.edu. 
 
Harrison 
 
Location: Harrison, AR 72601 
For more information, contact Becky Payne at 870.414.4354 or mmorris@northark.edu. 
 
Heber Springs 
 
Location: Heber Springs, AR 72543 
Link to Website here. 
 
 
Hot Springs Village 
 
Location: Hot Springs Village, AR 71909 
For more information, contact Amy Thomason at 501.209.1950 or 
athomason@arkansashospice.org.  
 
Jonesboro 
 
Parkinson’s Support Group (updated December 2023) 
Location: Jonesboro, AR 72401 
Fee: No  
For more information, contact Bethany Moss at 870-932-0440 or 
Bethany.moss@healthsouth.com  
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Little Rock 
 
Location: Little Rock, AR 72205 
For more information, contact Elise Siegler at 501.224.0021 or Elise.siegler@alzark.org.  
 
Parkinson’s Support Services through UAMS Movement Disorders Clinic (Support 
Groups, Mindfulness, Yoga, Art classes, Educational programs)  
Location: Hot Springs, AR  71913 
Contact: UAMS Parkinson's Health Educator: Suzanne Dhall at sjdhall@uams.edu or 
602-635-0739. 
 
 
Mountain Home 
 
Location: Mountain Home, AR 72653 
For more information, contact Jean Gaylord at 870.508.3393 or 
jgaylord@baxterregional.org, or Diahanne VanGulick at 870.508.3881 or 
evangulick@baxterregional.org. 
 
Newport 
 
Location: Newport, AR 72112 
For more information, contact Adelia.sutton@unity-heath.org. 
 
North Little Rock 
 
Location: North Little Rock, AR 72116 
For more information, contact Audrey Burk at 501.835.4366 or 
audreyburks@yahoo.com. 
 
Paragould 
 
Location: Paragould, AR 72450 
For more information, contact Barbara Toombs at 870.236.8383 or 
Btoombssc@khotmail.  
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Rogers 
 
Location: Rogers, AR 72756 
For more information, contact Missi Walker at 479.621.1504. 
 
Location: Rogers Adult Wellness Center at Rogers, AR (updated December 2023)  
For more information, contact Michele Love 479-879-1059 or 
lmichelelove17@gmail.com 
 
Russellville 
 
Location: Russellville, AR 72801 
For more information, contact Russellvillelions@yahoo.com. 
 
Sherwood 
 
Location: Sherwood, AR 72120 
For more information, contact Bernard Randle at 501.626.1376 or 
Bernard.randle@healthsouth.com. 
 
Texarkana 
 
Texarkana Support Group (updated December 2023) 
Location: Texarkana, AR 71854 
For more information, contact Nancy Bailey at 870.234.7410 ext. 105 or 
nbailey@aaaswa.net. 
 
Wynne 
 
Location: Wynne, AR 72396 
For more information, contact 870.36.8383 or Btoombssc@hotmail.com.  
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